

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 1023 of 2025

Sunil Kumar

....

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Chandan Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Vineet Kr. Vashistha, Spl. PP

.....

02/09.12.2025 Admit.

2. Call for the legible scanned copy of the Lower Court Records from learned Court below.
3. Learned APP is directed to file an affidavit regarding criminal antecedent report of the appellant in the district- Chatra.
4. Put up this case after six weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 09.12.2025

RKM/